
Page 1 of 3

№ Brand
Mar.

2021

Feb.

2022

Mar.

2022

Changes to 

Mar. 2021, 

+/-%

Changes to 

Feb. 2022,   

+/-%

1 RENAULT 1252 641 108 -91,4 -83,2

2 TOYOTA 1171 706 88 -92,5 -87,5

3 SKODA 627 359 37 -94,1 -89,7

4 MITSUBISHI 309 375 32 -89,6 -91,5

5 CITROEN 185 75 29 -84,3 -61,3

6 VOLKSWAGEN 525 281 28 -94,7 -90,0

7 NISSAN 451 243 25 -94,5 -89,7

8 HYUNDAI 458 343 17 -96,3 -95,0

9 KIA 646 54 16 -97,5 -70,4

10 CHERY 331 329 15 -95,5 -95,4

11 AUDI 211 122 15 -92,9 -87,7

12 MAZDA 242 212 14 -94,2 -93,4

13 MERCEDES-BENZ 278 181 14 -95,0 -92,3

14 BMW 251 134 13 -94,8 -90,3

15 LAND ROVER 142 55 11 -92,3 -80,0

16 PORSCHE 69 34 11 -84,1 -67,6

17 HAVAL 76 152 7 -90,8 -95,4

18 LADA 191 98 7 -96,3 -92,9

19 PEUGEOT 300 130 6 -98,0 -95,4

20 SUZUKI 313 63 6 -98,1 -90,5

21 JAC 43 34 6 -86,0 -82,4

22 HONDA 31 49 5 -83,9 -89,8

23 MG 0 47 5  ++ -89,4

24 LEXUS 140 74 4 -97,1 -94,6

25 OPEL 57 60 4 -93,0 -93,3

26 FORD 215 58 4 -98,1 -93,1

27 DONG FENG 7 8 4 -42,9 -50,0

28 CHEVROLET 1 97 3 +200,0 -96,9

Others 502 311 12 -97,6 -96,1

Total 9024 5325 546 -93,9 -89,7

© "Ukrautoprom"

First registrations of new cars in Ukraine by brands (in units)
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1 RENAULT 147 93 33 -77,6 -64,5

2 IVECO 22 22 17 -22,7 -22,7

3 FORD 92 51 15 -83,7 -70,6

4 FIAT 139 93 7 -95,0 -92,5

5 MAZ 87 77 6 -93,1 -92,2

6 PEUGEOT 122 59 6 -95,1 -89,8

7 CITROEN 82 239 5 -93,9 -97,9

8 MERCEDES-BENZ 77 35 5 -93,5 -85,7

9 MAN 53 68 4 -92,5 -94,1

10 OPEL 42 32 2 -95,2 -93,8

11 KAMAZ 13 15 2 -84,6 -86,7

Others 296 156 6 -98,0 -96,2

Total 1172 940 108 -90,8 -88,5
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First registrations of new CV in Ukraine by brands (in units)
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1 FORD 15 10 2 -86,7 -80,0

Others 91 67 0 -100,0 -100,0

Total 106 77 2 -98,1 -97,4

© "Ukrautoprom"

First registrations of new buses and minibuses in Ukraine by brands (in units)


